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Congressional Candidate Table 3a

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 2005 - December 31. 2005

Candidate Name
CLINTON, HILLARY RODHAM
SANTORUM, RICHARD J
NELSON, BILL
ALLEN, GEORGE
CANTWELL, MARIA
KENNEDY, EDWARD MOORE SENATOR
TALENT, JAMES MATTHES
CASEY, ROBERT P JR
KYL, JON
STABENOW, DEBBIE
KOHL, HERB
LIEBERMAN, JOSEPH |
FEINSTEIN, DIANNE
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
BURNS, CONRAD
KENNEDY, MARK RAYMOND
BYRD, ROBERT C
DEWINE, RICHARD MICHAEL
CONRAD, KENT
FORD, HAROLD E JR
CARDIN, BENJAMIN L
CORKER, ROBERT P JR
HARRIS, KATHERINE
NELSON, E BENJAMIN
ENSIGN, JOHN ERIC
HUTCHISON, KAY BAILEY
KLOBUCHAR, AMY J
SANDERS, BERNARD
WHITEHOUSE, SHELDON Il
HATCH, ORRIN G
BUTLER, KEITH ANDRE SR
CARPER, THOMAS R
LUGAR, RICHARD G
SNOWE, OLYMPIA J
PIRRO, JEANINE F
BINGAMAN, JEFF
MCCASKILL, CLAIRE
CHAFEE, LINCOLN D
PEDERSON, JIM
BROWN, MATTHEW A
MCGAVICK, MICHAEL SEAN
RICKETTS, PETE
BRYANT, EDWARD G
COX, EDWARD F
HILLEARY, WILLIAM V
STEELE, MICHAEL
WETTERLING, PATTY
KEAN, THOMAS H JR
LAFFEY, STEPHEN PATRICK
MORRISON, JOHN

State
NY
PA
FL
VA

WA
MA
MO
PA
AZ
Ml
Wi
CT
CA
NJ
MT
MN
wv
OH
ND
TN
MD
TN
FL
NE
NV
TX
MN
VT

RI
uT
Ml
DE
IN
ME
NY

NM

MO
RI
AZ
RI

WA
NE
TN
NY
TN
MD
MN
NJ

RI
MT

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Open

Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

Receipts

$21,428,735

$10,199,394
$7,512,899
$6,828,789
$6,803,314
$6,660,939
$6,102,272
$5,912,779
$5,840,028
$5,010,919
$4,738,125
$4,667,710
$3,862,700
$3,757,641
$3,697,000
$3,651,701
$3,314,044
$3,280,165
$3,262,807
$3,042,982
$2,941,904
$2,711,006
$2,637,248
$2,604,784
$2,577,538
$2,492,122
$2,462,632
$2,428,592
$2,171,605
$2,127,648
$1,954,350
$1,946,088
$1,929,693
$1,815,847
$1,756,200
$1,658,606
$1,610,973
$1,593,025
$1,541,753
$1,492,871
$1,453,349
$1,420,320
$1,416,700
$1,413,894
$1,409,893
$1,271,868
$1,149,562
$1,068,884
$1,054,743
$1,053,154



